CMSS ITI Component Group Survey 2015

Q1 Please provide.

Answer Choices

Name:

Title:

Organization:

Address 2:

City/Town:

State:

ZIP:

Country:

Email Address:

Phone Number:

Name:

Gabe Casey

Prabhash

Howard Tanzman

Joseph Carr

Smith Bullington

Mark Wilson

Erik Horn

Hal Nesbitt

Bob Murray

Dino Damalas

Title:

Director Technology Services

VP of IT

IT Director

Vice President - Information Technology
Director Of IT

Chief Technology Officer

Director, I.T.

Director of Marketing and Information Services

VP, Information Srvs & Mbr/Cust Srv

Answered: 10 Skipped: 0
Responses
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

0.00%

1/48

Date
5/4/2015 3:21 AM

5/1/2015 2:28 PM

4/28/2015 10:41 AM

4/25/2015 6:24 PM

4/21/2015 2:11 PM

4/21/2015 1:13 PM

4/21/2015 10:31 AM

4/21/2015 9:53 AM

4/21/2015 8:13 AM

4/20/2015 7:27 PM

Date

5/4/2015 3:21 AM

5/1/2015 2:28 PM

4/28/2015 10:41 AM

4/25/2015 6:24 PM

4/21/2015 2:11 PM

4/21/2015 1:13 PM

4/21/2015 10:31 AM

4/21/2015 9:53 AM

4/21/2015 8:13 AM

10

10

10

10
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Chief Information Officer 4/20/2015 7:27 PM
Organization: Date

American College of Emergency Physicians 5/4/2015 3:21 AM
AGA 5/1/2015 2:28 PM
American College of Surgeons 4/28/2015 10:41 AM
American Academy of Ophthalmology 4/25/2015 6:24 PM
ASTRO 4/21/2015 2:11 PM
American College of OB/GYN 4/21/2015 1:13 PM
American Academy of Dermatology 4/21/2015 10:31 AM
American Society of Nephrology 4/21/2015 9:53 AM
American College of Physicians 4/21/2015 8:13 AM

American College of Cardiology

4/20/2015 7:27 PM

Address 2: Date

There are no responses.

City/Town: Date

There are no responses.

State: Date

X 5/4/2015 3:21 AM
MD 5/1/2015 2:28 PM
IL 4/28/2015 10:41 AM
CA 4/25/2015 6:24 PM
VA 4/21/2015 2:11 PM
DC 4/21/2015 1:13 PM
IL 4/21/2015 10:31 AM
DC 4/21/2015 9:53 AM
PA 4/21/2015 8:13 AM
DC 4/20/2015 7:27 PM
ZIP: Date

There are no responses.

Country: Date

There are no responses.

Email Address: Date

gcasey@acep.org
pshrestha@gastro.org
htanzman@facs.org
jcarr@aao.org
smithb@astro.org
mwilson@acog.org

ehorn@aad.org

2/48

5/4/2015 3:21 AM

5/1/2015 2:28 PM

4/28/2015 10:41 AM

4/25/2015 6:24 PM

4/21/2015 2:11 PM

4/21/2015 1:13 PM

4/21/2015 10:31 AM



hnesbitt@asn-online.org
bmurray@acponline.org
ddamalas@acc.org

Phone Number:

There are no responses.

CMSS ITI Component Group Survey 2015

3/48

4/21/2015 9:53 AM

4/21/2015 8:13 AM

4/20/2015 7:27 PM

Date
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Q2 Do you want to volunteer to present a
particular project/topic during the
upcoming CMSS Spring or Fall (November)
Meeting of the ITI Component Group?

Answered: 10 Skipped: 0

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 30.00%
No 70.00%
Total

If yes, please provide short paragraph of intended presentation, allow for about 20-25 minute
presentation followed by discussion (total time 45 min)

ACEP Chapter Portal: An Example of the Importance of Web Application to Medical Specialty Societies I'd like to
present the upcoming ACEP Chapter Portal as an example of the shift towards web applications as the primary
"product” of medical specialty societies with a focus on user interaction design and mobile optimization as crucial
components of that product.

| am not attending the meeting in May. Is Fall meeting in DC?
If I come up with a topic to present, | will volunteer.
I'm open to discussing a topic at the fall meeting but currently do not have a specific topic in mind

Clinical decision support. How we, as medical societies, leverage technology to support better decision at the
point of care.

4748

90% 100%

10

Date

5/4/2015 3:21 AM

5/1/2015 2:28 PM

4/25/2015 6:24 PM

4/21/2015 1:13 PM

4/20/2015 7:27 PM
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Q3 Is there another person from your
organization or a vendor who may present
to the group during the upcoming CMSS
Spring Meeting of the ITI Component
Group?

Answered: 10 Skipped: 0

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 10
Total 10
# If yes, please provide name, email, phone and topic so co-chairs can contact for details. Date
1 If some ideas come up that we have expertise, | will let you know and we can reach out to our Academy staff. 4/25/2015 6:24 PM
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Q4 Would you be interested in creating
“posters of Innovative IT projects at medical
specialty societies” that can be displayed
and presented at the CMSS meetings?

Answered: 10 Skipped: 0

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 30.00% 3
No 70.00% 7
Total 10

6/48
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Q5 If yes, would you be willing to
participate in a core group to help kick off
the concept?

Answered: 3 Skipped: 7

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 100.00%
No 0.00%
Total

7148
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Q6 If no, do you have any other
suggestions to further engage ITI
Component group members and their
staffers for recognizing outstanding IT
work?

Answered: 5 Skipped: 5

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 20.00%
No 80.00%
Total
# Other (please specify) Date
1 | am too new to the group. | think | will learn the appetite of the group in near future and will be able to suggest. 5/1/2015 4:03 PM

8/48
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Q7 How many IT staffers do you have
directly under you?

Answered: 8 Skipped: 2

1-5

6-1 5 _
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
1-5 12.50%
6-15 50.00%
16-25 12.50%
26-40 12.50%
Over 40 12.50%

Total

9/48
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Q8 What types of IT professionals do you
have as part of your IT department?

Answered: 8 Skipped: 2

Number of
Developers

Number of
Support/Help...

Number of
Project...

Number of
Database...

Number of
Network Manager

Number of
Phone Support

Number of
Server...

Number of
Website Design

Number of
Website Support

Number of
eCommerce...

Number of
Business...

Number of
Qality...

Number of A/V
Tech

o
N
N
w
IN
(&)
o
~
[eS)

Answer Choices Average Number Total Number
Number of Developers
Number of Support/Help Desk
Number of Project Managers
Number of Database Programmer

Number of Network Manager

10/48

42

19

20

10

1"

Responses
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Number of Phone Support 1 5

Number of Server Maintenance ! 9

Number of Website Design 1 7

Number of Website Support 2 8

Number of eCommerce Setup/support 1 7

Number of Business Analyst 2 15

Number of Qality Assurance Engineer 2 9

Number of A/V Tech 2 6
Total Respondents: 8
# Number of Developers Date
1 4 5/4/2015 3:25 AM
2 3 5/1/2015 4:03 PM
3 8 4/28/2015 10:43 AM
4 6 4/25/2015 6:37 PM
5 2 4/21/2015 2:19 PM
6 6 4/21/2015 10:36 AM
7 1 4/21/2015 9:54 AM
8 12 4/20/2015 7:32 PM
# Number of Support/Help Desk Date
1 2 5/4/2015 3:25 AM
2 2 5/1/2015 4:03 PM
3 4 4/28/2015 10:43 AM
4 2 4/25/2015 6:37 PM
5 1 4/21/2015 2:19 PM
6 2 4/21/2015 10:36 AM
7 2 4/21/2015 9:54 AM
8 4 4/20/2015 7:32 PM
# Number of Project Managers Date
1 1 5/4/2015 3:25 AM
2 1 5/1/2015 4:03 PM
3 1 4/28/2015 10:43 AM
4 4 4/25/2015 6:37 PM
5 2 4/21/2015 2:19 PM
6 2 4/21/2015 10:36 AM
7 1 4/21/2015 9:54 AM
8 8 4/20/2015 7:32 PM

11748
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Number of Database Programmer

1

1

1
4

Number of Network Manager

1

1

2
3

Number of Phone Support

1

1

2
1

Number of Server Maintenance

1

2

2
2

Number of Website Design
2

1

12 /48

Date
5/4/2015 3:25 AM

5/1/2015 4:03 PM

4/28/2015 10:43 AM

4/25/2015 6:37 PM

4/21/2015 2:19 PM

4/21/2015 10:36 AM

4/21/2015 9:54 AM

4/20/2015 7:32 PM

Date
5/1/2015 4:03 PM

4/28/2015 10:43 AM

4/25/2015 6:37 PM

4/21/2015 2:19 PM

4/21/2015 10:36 AM

4/21/2015 9:54 AM

4/20/2015 7:32 PM

Date

5/1/2015 4:03 PM

4/28/2015 10:43 AM

4/25/2015 6:37 PM

4/21/2015 2:19 PM

4/21/2015 10:36 AM

4/21/2015 9:54 AM

Date

5/1/2015 4:03 PM

4/28/2015 10:43 AM

4/25/2015 6:37 PM

4/21/2015 2:19 PM

4/21/2015 10:36 AM

4/21/2015 9:54 AM

4/20/2015 7:32 PM

Date

5/4/2015 3:25 AM

5/1/2015 4:03 PM

4/28/2015 10:43 AM

4/21/2015 2:19 PM

4/21/2015 9:54 AM

4/20/2015 7:32 PM



Number of Website Support

1

1

1

1

4

Number of eCommerce Setup/support

1

1

0

4

1

Number of Business Analyst

1

1

2

7

Number of Qality Assurance Engineer

1

0

2

6

Number of A/V Tech

1

0
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Date
5/1/2015 4:03 PM

4/28/2015 10:43 AM

4/21/2015 2:19 PM

4/21/2015 9:54 AM

4/20/2015 7:32 PM

Date

5/1/2015 4:03 PM

4/28/2015 10:43 AM

4/21/2015 2:19 PM

4/21/2015 10:36 AM

4/21/2015 9:54 AM

Date
5/4/2015 3:25 AM

5/1/2015 4:03 PM

4/28/2015 10:43 AM

4/25/2015 6:37 PM

4/21/2015 2:19 PM

4/21/2015 10:36 AM

4/20/2015 7:32 PM

Date

4/28/2015 10:43 AM

4/21/2015 2:19 PM

4/21/2015 10:36 AM

4/20/2015 7:32 PM

Date

5/1/2015 4:03 PM

4/21/2015 2:19 PM

4/21/2015 9:54 AM

4/20/2015 7:32 PM
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Q9 What software is your
association/society using for its
membership database:

Answered: 5 Skipped: 5

Personify
iMIS

TIMSS

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Personify 40.00%

iMIS 0.00%

Aptify 60.00%

TIMSS 0.00%
Total
# Other (please specify) Date
1 Dynamics CRM 5/4/2015 3:25 AM
2 netForum 5/1/2015 4:03 PM
3 Abila netFORUM 4/21/2015 9:54 AM

14 /48
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Q10 What database management systems
(DBMS) do you use?

Answered: 8 Skipped: 2
Microsoft SQL

Server

Oracle

DB/2

MySQL

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Microsoft SQL Server 100.00%
Oracle 0.00%
DB/2 0.00%
MySQL 0.00%
Total
# Other (please specify) Date

There are no responses.
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Q11 What phone system do you use?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 3

Cisco
Siemens
Mitel
NEC DSX
40% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Cisco 42.86%
Lucent 14.29%
Siemens 14.29%
ESI 14.29%
Avaya 14.29%
Mitel 0.00%
NEC DSX 0.00%
Total
# Other (please specify) Date
1 Polycomm 5/1/2015 4:03 PM

16 /48
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Q12 What type of accounting system do
you use?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 3

Great Plaines

Microsoft
Dynamics
Epicor

MIP

Navision &
Info PM
Solomon

Oracle
Financials

QuickBooks

NetSuite

sage -

netFORUM
(Avectra)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Answer Choices Responses
Great Plaines 14.29%
Microsoft Dynamics 42.86%
Epicor 14.29%
MIP 0.00%
Navision & Info PM 14.29%
Solomon 0.00%
Oracle Financials 0.00%
QuickBooks 0.00%

17 /48

100%



NetSuite

Sage

netFORUM (Avectra)

Total
# Other (please specify)
1 Intacct

CMSS ITI Component Group Survey 2015
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0.00%

14.29%

0.00%

Date

5/1/2015 4:03 PM
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Q13 What type of e-Commerce system do
you use?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 3

Personify

Aptify
iMIS
Custom /
in-house
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Personify 14.29%
Aptify 28.57%
iMIS 0.00%
Custom / in-house 57.14%
Total
# Other (please specify) Date
1 netForum 5/1/2015 4:03 PM
2 Combination of custom and Magento 4/25/2015 6:37 PM

19/48
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Q14 What type of Content Management
System do you use?

Answered: 6 Skipped: 4

Ektron

Bridgeline
iApps

Sitecore

CommonSpot
(from...

in-house

none

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Ektron 33.33%
Bridgeline iApps 16.67%
Sitecore 33.33%
CommonSpot (from PaperThin) 0.00%
in-house 0.00%
none 16.67%
Total
# Other (please specify) Date
1 BrowserMedia 5/1/2015 4:03 PM
2 Custom system from Enforme Interactive 4/25/2015 6:37 PM

20/48
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Q15 What type of Learning Management
System (LMS) do you use? Check all that

apply.

Answered: 4 Skipped: 6
Moodle
Angel
KMSx

Ethos CME

iMIS (Isoph
Blue)

Intralearn

None

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Moodle 0.00%
Angel 0.00%
KMSx 0.00%
enForme 25.00%
Ethos CME 0.00%
iMIS (Isoph Blue) 0.00%
Intralearn 0.00%
None 0.00%
Custom 75.00%

Total Respondents: 4

21/48
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Other (please specify) Date

Digital Ignite 5/4/2015 3:25 AM
Aptify 4/21/2015 2:19 PM
Digital Ignite Crowd Wisdom 4/21/2015 10:36 AM
But currently looking at Digital Ignite or Merdian 4/20/2015 7:32 PM

22 /48
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Q16 Purchased and supported in-house are,
check all that apply.

Answered: 8 Skipped: 2

Email
Services/hos...

AMS

Event planning

Computers

Laptops
Peripherals
(Printers,...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Email Services/hosting 75.00%
AMS 100.00%
Event planning 75.00%
Computers 100.00%
Laptops 100.00%
Peripherals (Printers, Copiers, Monitors, UPS) 75.00%
Total Respondents: 8
# Other (please specify) Date

There are no responses.
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Q17 In what format do you deliver your
professional journal to your members?

Answered: 8 Skipped: 2

Both
(Print/Web)

Web

using a mobile
app

using a mobile
app only

all of the
above

0%  10% 20% 30%

Answer Choices

Both (Print/Web)

Print

Web

using a mobile app

using a mobile app only

all of the above

Total Respondents: 8

# Other (please specify)

There are no responses.

40%

24 /48

50%

60%

70% 80%

Responses

50.00%

12.50%

0.00%

37.50%

0.00%

37.50%

90% 100%

Date
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Q18 If online delivery of professional
journal, how?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 3

Silverchair

Highwire

Wiley
Ascend/Sage
Adobe Tools
(in-house)
LWW
0% 10% 20% 30%
Answer Choices
Silverchair
Highwire
Elsevier
Wiley
Ascend/Sage
Adobe Tools (in-house)
LWw
Total Respondents: 7
# Other (please specify)

There are no responses.

40%

25/48

50%

60%

70% 80%

Responses

14.29%

14.29%

71.43%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

90% 100%

Date



Q19 What business analytics platform do
you use?If so, please indicate the platform.

Responses

None

Tableau
Business Objects
none

Tableau

Cognos and Business Objects

CMSS ITI Component Group Survey 2015

Answered: 6 Skipped: 4

26 /48

Date

5/4/2015 3:25 AM

5/1/2015 4:03 PM

4/25/2015 6:37 PM

4/21/2015 2:19 PM

4/21/2015 10:36 AM

4/20/2015 7:32 PM



Responses

None
Hadoop, Splunk
none

Tableau

CMSS ITI Component Group Survey 2015

Q20 What big data tools are you currently
using?If so, please indicate the
platform/tool.

Answered: 4 Skipped: 6

27148

Date

5/4/2015 3:25 AM

4/25/2015 6:37 PM

4/21/2015 2:19 PM

4/21/2015 10:36 AM
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Q21 Are you doing any predictive analytics
or machine learning?If so, please indicate
the platform/tool.

Answered: 4 Skipped: 6

Responses

No

Tableau

Azure Machine Learning, Predixion

none

28 /48

Date

5/4/2015 3:25 AM

5/1/2015 4:03 PM

4/25/2015 6:37 PM

4/21/2015 2:19 PM
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Q22 What cloud based productivity
platforms/tools have you implemented for
your organization?If so, please indicate the
platform/tool.

Answered: 4 Skipped: 6

Responses Date

Office 365, Dropbox, Redbooth, Basecamp 5/4/2015 3:25 AM
Office 365 4/25/2015 6:37 PM
Aptify Managed Services MS 365 4/21/2015 2:19 PM
Join.Me Hipchat 4/21/2015 10:36 AM

29/48
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Q23 Do you use a cloud computing
platform?If so, which platform?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 3

Responses Date

AWS 5/4/2015 3:25 AM
Yes. Microsoft, AWS 5/1/2015 4:03 PM
AWS 4/28/2015 10:43 AM
AWS, Azure 4/25/2015 6:37 PM
none 4/21/2015 2:19 PM
AWS 4/21/2015 10:36 AM
Office 365 & Salesforce 4/20/2015 7:32 PM

30/48



Q24 What security appliances do you have
deployed at your organization?

Responses

Dell SecureWorks, Meraki MX
Firewall, IDS, IPS

Barracuda

Barracudaa, Cisco, StillSecure
Barracuda Cisco IDS/Firewall

Sonicwall firewall

NAC Qualys Firewall VPN

CMSS ITI Component Group Survey 2015

Answered: 7 Skipped: 3

31/48

Date

5/4/2015 3:25 AM

5/1/2015 4:03 PM

4/28/2015 10:43 AM

4/25/2015 6:37 PM

4/21/2015 10:36 AM

4/21/2015 9:54 AM

4/20/2015 7:32 PM
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Q25 What security software do you use on
your computers?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 3

Responses Date

McAfee 5/4/2015 3:25 AM
Sophos 4/28/2015 10:43 AM
Bitdefencer, McAfee 4/25/2015 6:37 PM
ESET 4/21/2015 2:19 PM
Kapersky Malwarebytes 4/21/2015 10:36 AM
F-Secure 4/21/2015 9:54 AM
McAfee 4/20/2015 7:32 PM

32/48
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Q26 Do you manage your mobile devices?
If so, what platform do you use?

Answered: 5 Skipped: 5

Responses

Meraki System Manager
No.

none

Airwatch

Only for executive management - support iPhone and iOS

33/48

Date

5/4/2015 3:25 AM

4/25/2015 6:37 PM

4/21/2015 2:19 PM

4/21/2015 10:36 AM

4/20/2015 7:32 PM
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Q27 Do you currently create apps or
electronic derivatives of your clinical
knowledge that can be utilized at the point
of care to provide decision support?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 3

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 57.14%
No 42.86%
Total

34 /48
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Q28 If yes, do you create: (select one or
more)

Answered: 5 Skipped: 5

Apps (iOS and
Android apps...

Web Services

Web Pages /
Sites (onlin...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

80%

90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
: f 80.00%
Apps (i0S and Android apps that are used on smart phones / tablets)
Web Services 60.00%
Web Pages / Sites (online calculators / risk models, etc) 80.00%
Total Respondents: 5
# Other (please specify) Date

There are no responses.
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Q29 Is any of your clinical knowledge or
decision support integrated with EMRs?

Answered: 8 Skipped: 2

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 0.00%
No 100.00%
Total

36 /48
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Q30 If yes, which EMR(s)? (Check all that
apply)

Answered: 0 Skipped: 10

I No matching responses.

Answer Choices Responses
EPIC 0.00%
NextGen 0.00%
AllScripts 0.00%

GE 0.00%
Cerner 0.00%

Other, please specify 0.00%

Total Respondents: 0

# Other (please specify)

There are no responses.

37148

Date
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Q31 How is it integrated?Please Specify:

Answered: 0 Skipped: 10

Responses Date

There are no responses.

38/48
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Q32 What Outcomes Measurement tools are
you using or about to use?Specify by name
and what you are measuring?

Answered: 0 Skipped: 10

Responses

There are no responses.

39/48

Date
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Q33 What CME/CE tracking tool do you
use?

Answered: 6 Skipped: 4

Personify
CME Tracker
Custom
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Personify 16.67%
CME Tracker 0.00%
Custom 83.33%
Total
# Other (please specify) Date
1 netForum 5/1/2015 4:04 PM
2 Aptify 4/28/2015 10:52 AM
3 Aptify 4/21/2015 2:29 PM
4 Built by Expo Logic 4/21/2015 10:46 AM

40/48
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Q34 What systems upgrades are you
looking to make in coming 6-12 months?
Specify for each listed, if you are doing a

systems version upgrade from what to what
or if you are acquiring a new system to
replace an outdated system.

Answered: 5 Skipped: 5

Responses

Dynamics CRM 2011 -> 2015 Dynamics GP 2013 - 2015 Office 2010 -> 2016 SQL 2008 R2 -> 2014
Mobility

Web Analytics (currently using Webtrends and Google Analytics) Personify (currently on v7.4)
Ektron 8.1 to Ektron 9.0 AVAYA IP Office to current release Aptify user interface to vNext

Personify eCommerce Coveo (Search)

41/48

Date

5/4/2015 3:30 AM

5/1/2015 4:04 PM

4/25/2015 6:45 PM

4/21/2015 2:29 PM

4/20/2015 7:36 PM
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Q35 How does your society collect
speaker/faculty disclosures and manage
conflicts of interest and track faculty
participation across society?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 3

We use a
vendor platf...

We use a
vendor platf...

We have
developed th...

We don't have

an online...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
We use a vendor platform that integrates with our AMS for SSO to provide this service AND track faculty participation in various activities 0.00% 0
across society.

We use a vendor platform that integrates with our AMS for SSO for disclosures and management of conflicts ONLY. 0.00% 0
We have developed this in-house using our IT programmers. 85.71% 6
We don't have an online system, current system is paper based. 14.29% 1

Total 7

# If using vendor, please specify. Date

1 Currently implementing Attendee Interactive 5/4/2015 3:30 AM

42 /48



CMSS ITI Component Group Survey 2015

Q36 What call for proposal and/or abstract
submission and review systems do you
use?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 3

We use a
vendor platf...

We use a
vendor platf...

We have
developed th...

We don't have

an online...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
We use a vendor platform that integrates with our AMS for SSO to provide call for proposal AND abstract submission and review system. 42.86% 3
We use a vendor platform that integrates with our AMS for SSO to provide abstract submission and review system ONLY. 14.29% 1
We have developed this in-house using our IT programmers. 2857% 2
We don't have an online system, current system is paper based. 14.29% 1
Total 7
# If using vendor, please specify. Date
1 Confex 4/21/2015 2:29 PM
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CMSS ITI Component Group Survey 2015

Q37 Do you provide registries to your
members?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 3

If so, please
list below.

If not, please

list any pla...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

If so, please list below. 71.43%

If not, please list any plans below you may have and for what. 28.57%
Total
# Please specify: Date
1 CEDR - currently in limited pilot release 5/4/2015 3:30 AM
2 Surgeon Specific Registry 4/28/2015 10:52 AM
3 IRIS Registry 4/25/2015 6:45 PM
4 PQRS, more to come 4/21/2015 10:37 AM
5 Registries are not member specific. We have 8 registries - 6 in-patient and 2 out patient 4/20/2015 7:36 PM
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Responses
figMD

Vendor managed
FigMD

Not yet finalized

SQL Server for all

CMSS ITI Component Group Survey 2015

Q38 What database systems do you use for
your registries?List registry by name and
database system here:

Answered: 5 Skipped: 5
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Date

5/4/2015 3:30 AM

4/28/2015 10:52 AM

4/25/2015 6:45 PM

4/21/2015 10:37 AM

4/20/2015 7:36 PM



Responses

Business Objects SAS
SPSS
Tableau

Cognos

CMSS ITI Component Group Survey 2015

Q39 What analytics/data visualization tool
do you use?List registry by name and
analytics/data visualization tool here

Answered: 4 Skipped: 6
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Date

4/25/2015 6:45 PM

4/21/2015 2:29 PM

4/21/2015 10:37 AM

4/20/2015 7:36 PM



CMSS ITI Component Group Survey 2015

Q40 What are the top 5 pressing challenges
your IT services plan/try to address
(ordered by most commonly mentioned):

Answered: 5 Skipped: 5

Responses
Design and development of member-facing web applications Availability of data via dashboards
Independent IT groups in company Consolidation of independent systems

Evangelizing data analytics Operationalizing more KPI's, composite scores, data visualization tools Enhancing
customer service Potential uses of wearable consumer and industry technology

Ease of access to data in Aptify Providing timely and accurate help desk services Project Portfolio Management
Project Governance Data Governance

Correct usage of AMS system, including event setup Querying, reporting, SQL basics for non-technical users
Laptop security, including anti-virus and usage protocol Overconsumption of bandwidth in the office
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Date

5/4/2015 3:30 AM

4/28/2015 10:52 AM

4/25/2015 6:45 PM

4/21/2015 2:29 PM

4/21/2015 10:46 AM



CMSS ITI Component Group Survey 2015

Q41 What are your most current hot
projects?

Answered: 6 Skipped: 4

Responses
Migration to completely cloud-based infrastructure.
LMS BI

Personify upgrade Mobile development Web site redesign Predictive analytics Increased usage of cloud based
platforms where appropriate

Development of a practice accreditation system Moving our office to a new space

Real-time integration with Highwire for instant journals access Personalized content via interest codes and cross-
site searching 50th Anniversary Website Dashboards and data visualization

Clinical Decision Support Reduce barriers for data abstraction Apps and tools at the point of care Clinical
Guidelines Search Learning Management System
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Date

5/4/2015 3:30 AM

4/28/2015 10:52 AM

4/25/2015 6:45 PM

4/21/2015 2:29 PM

4/21/2015 10:46 AM

4/20/2015 7:36 PM
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